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2020 Project Cost Estimates

Potential County Highway Projects

ROAD TO FROM MILEAGE COST

Allen Lane Mesker Park Drive St. Joseph Avenue 0.60 $40,670.00

Bixler Road Mann Road Frontage Road 0.96 $61,800.00

Browning Road Schlensker Road Old State Road 0.60 $40,670.00

Cypress Dale Road Seminary Road Smith Diamond Road 2.00 $128,800.00

Dogwood Lane Boehne Camp Road Dead End 0.30 $14,280.00

Kuebler Road RR Crossing Hwy 65 1.29 $83,090.00

Nisbet Road Hwy. 65 Wallenmeyer Road 1.50 $101,640.00

Owensville Road Baseline Road Interstate 64 3.00 $203,280.00

Secretariat Court Koring Road Dead End 0.26 $20,300.00

Seminary Road Cypress Dale Road Duesner Road 0.90 $57,960.00

Walking Horse Lane Koring Road Dead End 0.39 $30,450.00

Wallenmeyer Road Baseline Road Nisbet Road 1.50 $91,490.00

Westwood Drive New Harmony Road Dead End 0.17 $8,120.00

Wildwood Drive Boonville New Harmony Road Dead End 0.14 $6,650.00

TOTALS: 13.61 $889,200.00



2020 Project Cost Estimates

Potential Contractual Projects

ROAD OR SUBDIVISION LOCATION MILEAGE COST

Aspen Ridge Subdivision Eastbrooke Drive, Walnut Lane 0.39 $155,000.00

Autumn Winds Subdivision Whispering Tree Lane, Wind Circle 0.45 $55,200.00

Brookview Heights Subdivision Knollview, Belmont, Brookcrest, etc. 2.00 $330,000.00

Cloverlawn Subdivision Eastbrooke Drive, Longacre Drive 0.30 $136,300.00

Deerfield Subdivision Beringer Dr., Carrington Dr., Remington Dr., Gregory Ct. 0.66 $126,400.00

Green River Road Hirsch Road to Millersburg Road 2.00 $1,766,000.00

Malibu Park Subdivision Caribou, Deerfield, Malibu, Sunny Brook 0.66 $50,500.00

Marlene Drive Hogue Road to Dead End 0.29 $6,900.00

Newbury Road Huntington Pl. to Cromwell Dr. 0.07 $53,270.00

Ridgewood Estates Subdivision Tanglewood, Ashwood, Clover, Ridgewood 0.59 $215,600.00

Roesner Road Hogue Road to Dead End 0.50 $53,450.00

Tall Timbers Subdivision Cedarwood, Tall Timbers, Summitree, Timber Ridge, Pinewood 0.69 $157,100.00

Westwood Hills Subdivision Westwood Hills, Sandalwood, Crescent, Woodland Knoll 0.79 $169,900.00

Woodward Subdivision Woodward Drive, Moye Drive 0.55 $144,400.00

TOTALS: 9.95 $3,420,020.00



2020 Funding Estimates

AVAILABLE CONTRACTUAL FUNDS

County Engineering Contractual Account

Funds Encumbered from 2019 $851,962.55

Funds Budgeted in 2020 $600,000.00

Total $1,451,962.55

EXISTING CONTRACTS

St. Charles Cove Paving $119,910.00

Pollack Avenue* $342,204.80

Broadway Avenue* $312,842.10

St. George/Harmony Way* $314,135.50

Existing Contract Total $1,089,092.40

Available Contractual Funding Excluding 

Community Crossings Reimbursements $362,870.15

REMAINING COMMUNITY CROSSINGS REIMBURSEMENTS

Broadway Avenue $156,421.05

St. George/Harmony Way $157,067.75

TOTAL: $313,488.80

TOTAL CONTRACTUAL FUNDS FOR 2020: $676,358.95

*indicates INDOT Community Crossings project; 
50% of project costs paid by an INDOT grant

ESTIMATED COUNTY HIGHWAY MATERIALS FUNDS: $600,000.00

TOTAL FUNDS CURRENTLY AVAILABLE: $1,276,358.95

TOTAL COST OF ALL PROJECTS

EXCLUDING GREEN RIVER ROAD: $2,543,220.00

PROJECTED SHORTFALL: $1,266,861.05

ESTIMATED BALANCE AVAILABLE FOR 

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATIONS: $500,000.00

SHORTFALL AFTER ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION: $766,861.05



County Road Paving GIS Map

https://vceng.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/inde

x.html?id=3b5cbfe3ee4d4c5bb31b1375d08cf837

Road Paving GIS Map link:

2020 updates posted soon

https://vceng.maps.arcgis.com/apps/webappviewer/index.html?id=3b5cbfe3ee4d4c5bb31b1375d08cf837


Allens Lane
Mesker Park Drive to St. Joseph Avenue



Aspen Ridge Subdivision
Eastbrooke Drive, Walnut Lane



Autumn Winds Subdivision
Whispering Tree Lane, Wind Circle



Bixler Road
Mann Road to Frontage Road



Brookview Heights Subdivision
Knollview, Belmont, Brookcrest, etc.



Browning Road
Schlensker Road to Old State Road



Cloverlawn Subdivision
Eastbrooke Drive, Longacre Drive



Cypress Dale Road
Seminary Road to Smith Diamond Road



Deerfield Subdivision
Beringer Dr., Carrington Dr., Remington Dr., Gregory Ct.



Dogwood Drive
Boehne Camp Road to Dead End



Green River Road
Hirsch Road to Millersburg Road



Kuebler Road
SR 65 to Railroad Crossing 



Malibu Park Subdivision
Caribou, Deerfield, Malibu, Sunny Brook



Marlene Drive
Hogue Road to Dead End



Newbury Road
Huntington Place to Cromwell Drive



Nisbet Road
SR 65 to Wallenmeyer Road



Owensville Road
Baseline Road to Interstate 64



Ridgewood Estates Subdivision
Tanglewood, Ashwood, Clover, Ridgewood



Roesner Road
Hogue Road to Dead End



Secretariat Court
Koring Road to Dead End



Seminary Road
Cypress Dale Road to Duesner Road



Tall Timbers Subdivision
Cedarwood, Tall Timbers, Summitree, Timber Ridge, Pinewood



Walking Horse Lane
Koring Road to Dead End



Wallenmeyer Road
Nisbet Road to Baseline Road



Westwood Drive
New Harmony Road to Dead End



Westwood Hills Subdivision
Westwood Hills, Sandalwood, Crescent, Woodland Knoll



Wildwood Drive
Boonville New Harmony Road to Dead End



Woodward Subdivision
Woodward Drive, Moye Drive



Additional Repair Requests 
Carried Over From Prior Years

• Bridgeview Drive

• Clear Creek Subdivision

• Covington Heights Subdivision

• Creekside Meadows Subdivision

• Greencastle Drive

• Eagle Crossing Subdivision

• Eagle Ridge Subdivision

• Edinborough Subdivision

• Havenwood Meadows Subdivision

• McCutchan Estates Subdivision

• Oglesby Estates Subdivision

• Old Petersburg Place Subdivision

• Shoshoni Lane

• Willow Creek Subdivision

• Windham Drive - Wynnfield to 

Green River

• Wolf Creek Drive – Eickhoff Road 

to Dead End



Vanderburgh County
Pavement Asset Management Plan

• Pavement ratings are based on PASER system of evaluating 

road conditions

• PASER stands for Pavement Surface Evaluation and Rating

• PASER evaluation is based on things such as surface 

defects, surface deformation, cracks, and patches and 

potholes

• Ratings are on a scale of 1 – 10, with 10 being the best

• Ratings were based on field data gathered by the Transmap

Corporation through a contract with the Evansville MPO



Vanderburgh County
Pavement Asset Management Plan

Jurisdiction Designation Roadway From To Length (in ft) Width (in ft)
Number of 

Lanes
Surface Type Rating Rating Type Rating Year

Functional 

Class

VANDERBURGH COUNTY SEC0010240 ABERDEEN CT EOP DOUBLE TREE CT 614 24 2 Asphalt 4 PASER 2019 Local

VANDERBURGH COUNTY SEC0010243 ABERDEEN CT DOUBLE TREE CT PRAIRIE DR 330 25 2 Asphalt 10 PASER 2019 Local

VANDERBURGH COUNTY SEC0001866 ACCESS DRIVE #1 S RED BANK RD ROGERS AND JARRETT BL 302 38 2 Asphalt 7 PASER 2019 Local

VANDERBURGH COUNTY SEC0000817 ACCESS DRIVE #2 MEADOWVIEW DR MEADOWVIEW DR 222 20 2 Asphalt 4 PASER 2019 Local

VANDERBURGH COUNTY SEC0000885 ACCESS DRIVE #3 KARENDALE CT EOP 186 20 2 Asphalt 4 PASER 2019 Local

VANDERBURGH COUNTY SEC0000818 ACCESS DRIVE #4 GREENBRIAR DR GREENBRIAR DR 316 16 2 Asphalt 2 PASER 2019 Local

VANDERBURGH COUNTY SEC0000986 ACCESS ROAD # 4 OLD BOONVILLE HW EOP 2,107 21 2 Asphalt 8 PASER 2019 Local

VANDERBURGH COUNTY SEC0001500 ACCESS ROAD # 5 N US HIGHWAY 41 EOP 3,048 14 2 Asphalt 1 PASER 2019 Local

VANDERBURGH COUNTY SEC0000918 ACCESS ROAD # 7 EOP OLMSTEAD RD 1,371 24 2 Asphalt 5 PASER 2019 Local

VANDERBURGH COUNTY SEC0000526 ACCESS ROAD #1 SR 57 PETERSBURG RD 96 42 2 Asphalt 10 PASER 2019 Local

VANDERBURGH COUNTY SEC0000884 ACCESS ROAD #2 N US HIGHWAY 41 OLD STATE RD 200 23 2 Asphalt 7 PASER 2019 Local

VANDERBURGH COUNTY SEC0010236 ACCESS ROAD #8 MIDDLE MT VERNON RD UNIVERSITY PKWY 164 33 2 Asphalt 2 PASER 2019 Local

VANDERBURGH COUNTY SEC0001776 ACCESS TO OLD NURRENBERN NURRENBERN RD OLD NURRENBERN RD 81 22 2 Asphalt 8 PASER 2019 Local

VANDERBURGH COUNTY SEC0005184 ACRE DR EOP NO 6 SCHOOL RD 1,531 19 2 Asphalt 5 PASER 2019 Local

VANDERBURGH COUNTY SEC0004029 ADLER RD N ST JOSEPH AV MANN RD 3,948 20 2 Asphalt 7 PASER 2019 Local

VANDERBURGH COUNTY SEC0007192 ADLER RD DRIVEWAY N ST JOSEPH AV 1,326 20 2 Asphalt 5 PASER 2019 Local

VANDERBURGH COUNTY SEC0008588 ADLER RD PRINCETON RD ADLER RD 827 22 2 Asphalt 5 PASER 2019 Local

VANDERBURGH COUNTY SEC0008589 ADLER RD ADLER RD DARMSTADT RD 1,285 22 2 Asphalt 6 PASER 2019 Local

VANDERBURGH COUNTY SEC0009558 ADLER RD DARMSTADT RD ADLER RD 5,655 20 2 Asphalt 5 PASER 2019 Local



Vanderburgh County
Pavement Asset Management Plan

• Over 3,000 road segments were evaluated

• Approximately 91% of Vanderburgh County roads are 

asphalt and 9% are concrete

• Weighted average rating for all county roads is 6.25

• Weighted average rating for asphalt roads is 6.07

• Weighted average rating for concrete roads is 8.13

County Road Statistics:



Vanderburgh County
Pavement Asset Management Plan

Asphalt Repair Recommendations Concrete Repair Recommendations



Contact Information

Vanderburgh County Commissioners

Jeff Hatfield – jhatfield@vanderburghgov.org

Ben Shoulders – bshoulders@vanderburghgov.org

Cheryl Musgrave – cwmusgrave@vanderburghgov.org

Phone 812-435-5241

Vanderburgh County Highway Superintendent

Scot Wichser – swichser@vanderburghgov.org

Phone 812-435-5777

https://www.facebook.com/Vanderburgh-County-Highway-Department-1624367744295391/

Vanderburgh County Engineer

John Stoll – jstoll@vanderburghgov.org

Phone 812-435-5773
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